
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: Splash Pad Park Renovation
From: Public Works Agency
Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing acceptance and appropriation of a private donation in the amount of
$45,000 from the Splash Pad Neighborhood Forum, and increasing the change order limit by $125,000 on the
construction contract with Ray's Electric for the Splash Pad Park Renovation And Streetscape Improvements Project
(Project No. C151900)(PURSUANT TO SECTION 902-E OF THE CITY CHARTER, THIS ITEM REQUIRES A 2/3 VOTE)

File #: 003553, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 11/30/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

